# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BT Commercial Corporation		12/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Grindmaster Corporation	
Street Address:	43-05 20th Avenue	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0920629	GRINDMASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: rsmith@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq.
Address Line 1: Four Gateway Center,
Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118316/9 (RWS-0406)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Smith
Signature:	/robertwsmith/
Date:	12/22/2010

900179523 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0313

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest of BT Commercial Corp#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest of BT Commercial Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0314

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, BT Commercial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, holds a security interest (the "Security Interest") from Grindmaster Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 43-05 20<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Long Island City, NY 11105, recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on April 3, 1985 at Reel 0491, Frame 0291, against the trademark registration shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark");

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BT Commercial Corporation hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest.

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

Dated: December 21, 2010

Name: Frank Fazio/Managing Director

Name: Stephen R. Lapidus, Director

State of New York )
) ss.:
County of New York )

On the 21st day of December in the year 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Frank Fazio and Stephen R. Lapidus, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which the individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/201/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0315

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

**Registration Number** 

**Registration Date** 

**GRINDMASTER** 

920,629

September 21, 1971

TRADEMARK REEL: 004439 FRAME: 0316

**RECORDED: 12/22/2010**